Small Counties Category

Community Based Organization County to be Served Award

BIGA Impact multiple small counties $2,227,866
Hospitality House Nevada $1,096,541
National Alliance on Mental Illness San Diego and Imperial

Counties Imperial $4,470,000
Project Heart Nevada $2,784,077
Tri Counties Community Action Partnership Glenn $232,505
True North Housing Alliance, Inc. Butte $2,011,039
Coastal Counties Category

Community Based Organization County to be Served Award
Catholic Charities of Santa Clara Santa Clara $4,500,000
Community Legal Services of East Palo Alto San Mateo $1,935,779
Goodwill of Silicon Valley Santa Clara $2,836,173
Hope Solutions Contra Costa $4,500,000
Land Together Alameda $2,886,393
MLIFE Foundation San Franciso $834,660
Project Rebound at California State University, East Bay Alameda $4,377,397
The Gemma Project Alameda $3,760,845
Veteran's Transition Center Monterey $1,634,722
Central Counties Category

Community Based Organization County to be Served Award
Community HealthWorks Sacramento $4,500,000
Friends Outside San Joaquin $4,497,349
United Way California Capital Region Sacramento $4,500,000
Westcare California, Inc. Fresno $4,490,964
Southern Counties Category

Community Based Organization County to be Served Award

Amity Foundation Los Angeles $4,499,999
Bakersfield American Indian Health Project Kern $2,249,967
Center for Living and Learning Los Angeles $2,335,822
Chances for Change Los Angeles $4,024,688
CityServe Network Kern $2,395,659
Community Action Partership of Kern (CAPK) Kern $2,225,000
Defy Ventures Los Angeles $2,753,659
Family Assistance Program Los Angeles $4,500,000
Finish First Academy Los Angeles $4,150,157
God's Pantry Los Angeles $3,629,300
Homeboy Industries Los Angeles $4,394,980
Homies Unidos, Inc. Los Angeles $4,485,000



Inland Southern California 211+
ManifestWorks

Mariposa Women and Family Center
Operation New Hope

Pathway to Kinship

Peer Voices United

Restorative Parters Inc.

Restoring Citizens

Social and Environmental Entrepreneurs
St. John's Community Health
Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc.
TDD Supportive Living

The Happier Life Project

The Last Mile

The Roman Catholic Archbishop of Los Angeles

The Translatin@ Coalition

Time for Change Foundation

University Enterprises Corporation at California State University,
San Bernardino

Vista Community Clinic

Riverside
Los Angeles
Orange

San Bernardino

Los Angeles
Los Angeles

San Luis Obispo

San Diego
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Riverside
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

San Bernardino

San Bernardino

San Diego

$2,249,995
$514,489
$4,500,000
$4,289,089
$1,082,100
$1,266,002
$4,410,000
$4,500,000
$3,014,540
$4,500,000
$4,500,000
$945,062
$4,491,360
$1,426,194
$3,262,292
$4,360,000
$3,438,491,

$3,662,169
$1,500,000




	Sheet1

