Small Counties Category

Community Based Organization	County to be Served	Award
BIGA Impact	multiple small counties	\$2,227,866
Hospitality House	Nevada	\$1,096,541
National Alliance on Mental Illness San Diego and Imperial		
Counties	Imperial	\$4,470,000
Project Heart	Nevada	\$2,784,077
Tri Counties Community Action Partnership	Glenn	\$232,505
True North Housing Alliance, Inc.	Butte	\$2,011,039

Coastal Counties Category

Community Based Organization	County to be Served	Award
Catholic Charities of Santa Clara	Santa Clara	\$4,500,000
Community Legal Services of East Palo Alto	San Mateo	\$1,935,779
Goodwill of Silicon Valley	Santa Clara	\$2,836,173
Hope Solutions	Contra Costa	\$4,500,000
Land Together	Alameda	\$2,886,393
MLIFE Foundation	San Franciso	\$834,660
Project Rebound at California State University, East Bay	Alameda	\$4,377,397
The Gemma Project	Alameda	\$3,760,845
Veteran's Transition Center	Monterey	\$1,634,722

Central Counties Category

Community Based Organization	County to be Served	Award
Community HealthWorks	Sacramento	\$4,500,000
Friends Outside	San Joaquin	\$4,497,349
United Way California Capital Region	Sacramento	\$4,500,000
Westcare California, Inc.	Fresno	\$4,490,964

Southern Counties Category

Community Based Organization	County to be Served	Award
Amity Foundation	Los Angeles	\$4,499,999
Bakersfield American Indian Health Project	Kern	\$2,249,967
Center for Living and Learning	Los Angeles	\$2,335,822
Chances for Change	Los Angeles	\$4,024,688
CityServe Network	Kern	\$2,395,659
Community Action Partership of Kern (CAPK)	Kern	\$2,225,000
Defy Ventures	Los Angeles	\$2,753,659
Family Assistance Program	Los Angeles	\$4,500,000
Finish First Academy	Los Angeles	\$4,150,157
God's Pantry	Los Angeles	\$3,629,300
Homeboy Industries	Los Angeles	\$4,394,980
Homies Unidos, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$4,485,000

Inland Southern California 211+	Riverside	\$2,249,995
ManifestWorks	Los Angeles	\$514,489
Mariposa Women and Family Center	Orange	\$4,500,000
Operation New Hope	San Bernardino	\$4,289,089
Pathway to Kinship	Los Angeles	\$1,082,100
Peer Voices United	Los Angeles	\$1,266,002
Restorative Parters Inc.	San Luis Obispo	\$4,410,000
Restoring Citizens	San Diego	\$4,500,000
Social and Environmental Entrepreneurs	Los Angeles	\$3,014,540
St. John's Community Health	Los Angeles	\$4,500,000
Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$4,500,000
TDD Supportive Living	Los Angeles	\$945,062
The Happier Life Project	Riverside	\$4,491,360
The Last Mile	Los Angeles	\$1,426,194
The Roman Catholic Archbishop of Los Angeles	Los Angeles	\$3,262,292
The Translatin@ Coalition	Los Angeles	\$4,360,000
Time for Change Foundation	San Bernardino	\$3,438,491,
University Enterprises Corporation at California State University,		
San Bernardino	San Bernardino	\$3,662,169
Vista Community Clinic	San Diego	\$1,500,000